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KENNY C. GUINN

Governor

LARRY J. TARNO, D.O.
Executive Director

TREY DELAP
Deputy Executive Director

Th

BOARD OF OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE
2860 E. Flamingo Road, Suite G
Las Vegas, Nevada 89121
(702) 732-2147 - Fax (702) 732-2079
osteo@govmail.state.nv.us

March 26, 2002

Mr. Lorne Malkiewich, Director
Legislative Counsel Bureau

401 S. Carson Street

Carson City, NV 89701-4747

Dear Mr, Malkiewich:

Attached is the quarterly report or di scipline action taken by the Nevada State Board of
Osteopathic Medicine in the first quarter of 2002 (January — April 2002).

If you need further information or if you would like the report to be in a different format,
please contact Trey Delap, Deputy Executive Director at 702-732-2147.
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Submitted to:

Lorne J. Malkiewich
Director, Legislative Counsel Bureau
Submitted per NRS 622.100
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Nevada State Board of Osteopathic Medicine
QUARTERLY REPORT

arch 26, 2002 (First

The following is a list of licenses ADMINISTRATIVELY REVOKED BY

‘Last Name

Arrivielio, Jr.

Brockbank

Clarke .
Grubbs
Hoffman
McElheran

Mieynek
Montgomery
‘Moore
‘Parker
Pellettiere, Jr.
Prylinski
‘Reynolds

Schuenman

‘Smith
Stolz
‘Sumner
‘Superfon
‘Ungaretti
‘Woods

~ FirstName
~ Richard

N_BE_Iill

 Warren

Kenneth

Joseph

Danie}

_:Andrew'

John

Benjamin _' -
~ ‘Robert:
Joseph.
Jeffory

Brian

'Sp_e_ncef .

Christopher
Ralph

W
Neil

Dari Ann

~ Robert

License #:
- 747
904
166.
714
 B50.
781
945
142

- 823
956
o
902
1006
087
458
293
713
237
755
991

.
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OPERATION OF STATUTE (NRS 633.481) for failure to renew or
notify Board of intent to not renew license. Revocation is effective
March 26, 2002.
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Richard M. Taylor, D.O.

Charges: Unprofessional Conduct;

Action:

Professional Incompetence, lack of ability to safely and skillfully
practice medicine, practicing under the influence of a controlled
substance,
Complaint Filed on August 22, 2001 — Order of Summary Suspension and
Order to have Mental/Physical Exam issued by Board,
October 22, 2001 - Board considered request of Dr. Taylor to amend
previous order. Board denied request, Board issued order stipulating
approved Sources for mental/physical exam. Board set date of Hearing for
January 19, 2002.
January 19, 2002 — Board and Respondent entered into consent agreement
and ordered the following:
Probation for 7 years.
Restitution of Prosecution Costs.
Treatment for underlying mental condition (depression).
Enrollment in the Impaired physician program (substance abuse).
Contract with another psychiatrist to treat patients in event of
relapse.
Summary suspension lifted when terms of order have been met.



